PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the One inventor's name was misspelled on the recordation. previously recorded on Reel 018543 Frame 0986. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Junxiao He.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josephine Suganthi	10/11/2006
Junxiao He	10/11/2006
Sergey Verzunov	11/02/2006
Anil Shetty	10/11/2006
Charu Venkatraman	10/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citrix Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 West Cypress Creek Road	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11462200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500199506

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 248-5000

Email: cmckenna@choate.com Correspondent Name: Christopher J. McKenna Address Line 1: Two International Place Choate Hall & Stewart LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006579-0688 (CTX-237)

PATENT

REEL: 018681 FRAME: 0951

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. McKenna
Total Attachments: 6 source=CTX-237Assignment#page1.tif source=CTX-237Assignment#page2.tif source=CTX-237Assignment#page3.tif source=CTX-237Assignment#page4.tif source=CTX-237Assignment#page5.tif source=CTX-237Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018681 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Josephine SUGANTHI; Max HE; Sergey VERZUNOV; Anil SHETTY; and Charu Venkatraman, employees of Citrix Systems, Inc. of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Citrix Systems, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Citrix Systems, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ROUTING VPN TRAFFIC AROUND NETWORK DISRUPTION

desc	cribed in an application
	Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or	
х	Application No. 11/462,200 filed on August 3, 2006

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

CTX-237

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Choate, Hall & Stewart, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

	J. Toye Min Josephine SUGAN	/ (Lganti
	Josephine SUGAN	THI	
Date: 10/11/06			
United States of America State of California ss County of Santa Clara	i.:		
On this \(\)\ day of \(\)\ chobe \(\) the undersigned notary public, personally appears (name of document signer), proved to me through	, 201 ed <u>Jose O M</u> n satisfactory evidence	nne.	before me, the Suganthi ntification,
which was CA. D.L	, to b		rson whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document is	n my presence.		
Rosa Monsay	_(official signature a	and seal	of notary)
My commission expires c	$m \rightarrow 20$	Poc	



Junxiao HE

Date: 10/11/06
United States of America State of California ss.: County of Santa Clara
On this 11 day of 0 to ber, 2006 before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared 2001 AE
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was C.A. D. L., to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Cosc Mondo (official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires \\an - 7, 2009



	CBe-p5 Sergey VERZUNOV		
Date: <u>11/02/2006</u>			
Witnessed by:	Evstigneevo Olga (name)		
Date: 11/02/2006	Signature: <i>Bleenf</i>		

	Prilit	-
Anil SHET	ľΥ	

Date: <u>16</u>	11/2006				
United States of A	merica)			
State of	Califor	ma)	ss.:		
County of	Santa	(lara)			
On this \\\ the undersigned no	day of otary public, pe	Octobersonally appea	red A	, <u>2006</u> nil She	before me, the
(name of documen	t signer), prov	ed to me throug	th satisfacto	ry evidence of id	lentification,
which was	CA. D	٠ ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		, to be the p	person whose name
is signed on the pr	eceding or atta	ched document	in my prese	ence.	
Pos	Mong	Hoj-	(official s	signature and sea	al of notary)
My commission ex	cpires	Jan 7	200	9	



W. comothey
Charu VENKATRAMAN

Date: Oto War Asso b

RECORDED: 12/27/2006

Witnessed by:	RUCHI ANAND
	(name)
Date: Oct 13 TH , 2006	Signature: Kuli Man

CTX-237

PATENT REEL: 018681 FRAME: 0958